ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).21650/2012

(From the judgement and order  $$\operatorname{dated}\ 08/05/2012$$  in CWP No.3271/1982 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21898 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22428 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30587 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919-3920 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

w.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Ms.Shilpi Yadav, Adv.

For Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Mr.Karanveer Singh Khehar, Adv. For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.(NP)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(NP)

2

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav M.Liberhan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter dated 23rd April, 2014. In view of

the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar