ITEM NO.5 SECTION IV-B REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(the only slp no. 26419/2012 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012 (IV-B)

Date: 17-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr Atul, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR Mr Gaurav Librahan, Adv. Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR Mr Vaisal Dathan, Adv. Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

Service of alternative arrangement is complete and petitioner is duly represented.

Matter is already before the Hon'ble Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar