

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2012
in CWP No. 3271/1982 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21898/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3919-3920/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Suraj Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Poonj, Adv.

Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.

Mr. Dipanshu Krishan, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sudershan Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

contd..

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chug, Adv.
Mr. Kenu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Harsh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order granted by this Court shall continue, until
disposal of the appeals.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)